## Union Christian Academy 2024-2025 Fee schedule

```
First Time Enrollment fee (non-refundable):
By April 30:
```

1st child \$175.00

Each additional child \$125.00

May 1 and after:
1st child \$225.00

Each additional child \$150.00

## Re-Enrollment fee (non-refundable):

By April 30: 1st child \$125.00 Each additional child \$100.00 May 1 and after: 1st child \$175.00 Each additional child \$125.00

Fees: (due by August 15<sup>th</sup> and includes books, technology, testing, art, P.E., science, etc.)

K3-K5 - \$520.00

1<sup>st</sup>-8<sup>th</sup>--\$620.00

9<sup>th</sup>-12<sup>th</sup>--\$650.00

## Tuition:

 $1^{st}$  child elementary - \$5390.00 - (\$490-11 months, \$539-10 months) - (\$5296.50 if paid in full in August)  $2^{nd}$  child elementary - \$4840.00 - (\$440-11months, \$484-10 months) - (\$4757.50 if paid in full in August)  $3^{rd}$  child elementary - \$4675.00 - (\$425-11 months, \$467.50-10 months) - (\$4595.80 if paid in full in August)  $4^{th}$  child elementary - \$4510.00 - (\$410-11 months, \$451-10 months) - (4434.10 if paid in full in August)  $5^{th}$  child elementary - \$4345.00 - (\$395-11 months, \$434.50-10 months) - (\$4272.40 if paid in full in August)

1<sup>st</sup> child high school - \$5665.00 - (\$515-11 months, \$566.50-10 months) - (\$5566.00 if paid in full in August)  $2^{nd}$  child high school - \$5115.00 - (\$465-11 months, \$511.50-10 months) - (\$5027.00 if paid in full in August)  $3^{nd}$  child high school - \$4950.00 - (\$450-11 months, \$495-10 months) - (\$4865.30 if paid in full in August)

\*Tuition is an annual fee that can be divided into monthly payments to make it more affordable for parents. It's not based on the school calendar. \*

## Other:

Tutoring for Dyslexia

\$60/\$100/\$130/ month August-June